
 

Hertfordshire Bowls 
    A Member of Bowls England 
Honorary Executive Secretary :  Marcia Dunstone  
 Tel:  01442 462159 / 0795 637975    
 Email:  hbexecsec18@gmail.com 
 Web-site:  hertsba.com 

 

  

To:   Club Hon. Secretaries, HB Officers, Website Manager 06 April 2023 

From: Marcia Dunstone, Honorary Administrative & Competition Secretary 

Subject:  2023 Round On-Dates for Women, Men & Club, County & BE Competitions  

The Quarter Finals for each competition will take place on nominated greens at 18.00 on dates allocated. 

The Semi Finals will take place from 18:00 at Shire Park BC during week commencing Mon 17th July.  

The County Finals Day for both Men & Women will be on Sunday 30 July at Bishop’s Stortford BC.   
County Finals Reserve day is Saturday 29 July at venue tba.  All Finals times will be confirmed after SFs 

All competitions are at 18:00 unless by mutual arrangement.  Challengers must call opponents to confirm 
as per BE Rules and County bylaws. 

Ginder League Divisional League SFs & Finals  Sat 2 Sept. East at Ware  
 Sun 3 Sept Others:- Letchworth, Harpenden & Bushey 
Ginder Finals SFs & Finals  Sun 17 Sept at Sawbridgeworth. 

National Finals from Thursday 10  till Sunday 27 August at Royal Leamington Spa 
National Top Club Men & Women : Fri 25 & Sat 26 August at Royal Leamington Spa 
Men’s 2x4s & Tony Allcock Over 60 Mxd 2x4s : Fri 11 & Sat 12 August 

Mixed Galas: Gerald Scott on Saturday 5 Aug at Welwyn & District,  
 Sue Moodey on Thursday 7 September at Stevenage 

Women’s National & County Competitions: 

 National 
Singles 
21 Shots 

National 
Pairs 

4Wds/18E 

National 
Triples 

3Wds/18E 

National 
Fours 

2Wds/18E 

National  
Snr Fours 
2Wds/18E 

National Jr 
Singles 
21 Shots 

National  
Jr Pairs 

4 Wds/18E 

County  
Unb Singles 

21 Shots 

Resp East West South North South Comp Secretary North 

PreLim 
1st 

2nd 

3rd 

4th 

Q/F 
Venue 

S/F 
Venue 
Final 

 
Wed 31/5 
Thu 8/6 

Tue 13/6 
Fri 7/7 

Fri 14/7 
Rosedale 

Mon 17/7 
Shire Park 
Sun 30/7 

 
Thu 1/6 
Fri 9/6 

Thu 15/6 
Fri 30/6 
Tue 4/7 

Herts 
Thu 20/7 
Shire Pk 
Sun 30/7 

 
Thu 4/5 

Thu 11/5 
Wed 18/5 
Mon 5/6 
Fri 16/6 

Welwyn GC 
Fri 21/7 
Shire Pk 
Sun 30/7 

 
Tue 2/5 
Tue 9/5 

Tue 16/5 
 

Tue 23/5 
Baldock 

Wed 19/7 
Shire Pk 
Sun 30/7 

 
Wed 10/5 
Wed 17/5 
Wed 24/5 

 
Wed 12/7 
Potters Bar 
Tue 18/7 
Shire Pk 
Sun 30/7 

 
By Sun 9/7 

 
 
 
 
 

Tue 18/7 
Shire Pk 
Sun 30/7 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sun 30/7 

 
Fri 5/5 

Fri 19/5 
Tue 27/6 
Thu 6/7 

Tue 11 Jul 
Royston 

Fri 21//7 
Shire Pk 
Sun 30/7 

The Women’s Two Wood Singles Competition (21 ends) will be played on Sunday 4  June draw - 9:45; start - 
10.00 at Herts & Northaw & Cuffley with the Winner and Runner Up from each venue meeting in the Semi 
Finals on Monday 17 July at Shire Park. The Semi Final for Hertfordshire A will be played at 18.00 hours 
followed by Herts B at 19.15 hours on the same rink.  Finals on Sunday 30 July.   

The Women’s Benevolent Triples Competition will be played at Hatfield & Bishop’s Stortford on Weds 28 
June.  The Winner at each venue will meet in the Finals on Sunday 30 July. 



Men’s National & County Competitions: 

 
 

National 
Singles 
21 Shots 

National 
Pairs 

4Wds/18E 

National 
Triples 

3Wds/18E 

National 
Fours 

2Wds/18E 

National  
Snr Fours 
2Wds/18E 

National 
Jr Singles 
21 Shots 

National  
Jr Pairs 

4 Wds/18E 

County 
Unb’d Sgls  

21 Shots 

Resp East West South North South Comp Secretary North 

Pre-Lim 
1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 

5th 
Qtr F 

Venue 
S -Finals 
Venue 
Final 

 
Fri 26/5 
Wed 7/6 
Tue 13/6 
Wed 28/6 

Fri 7 Jul 
Wed 14/7 
Bunt’ford 
Mon 17/7 
Shire Pk 
Sun 30/7 

 
Fri 2/6 
Fri 9/6 

Thu 15/6 
Mon 26/6 
Fri 30/6 
Tue 4/7 

Berk’sted 
Thu 20/7 
Shire Pk 
Sun 30/7 

 
Thu 4/5 

Thu 11/5 
Wed 18/5 
Mon 5/6 

- 
Fri 16/6 

Harpnden 
Fri 21/7 
Shire Pk 
Sun 30/7 

Fri 28/4 
Tue 2/5 
Tue 9/5 

Tue 16/5 
- 
- 

Tue 23/5 
Royston 

Wed 19/7 
Shire Pk 
Sun 30/7 

 
Wed 10/5 
Wed 17/5 
Wed 24/5 

- 
- 

Wed 12/7 
Batchw’d 
Tue 18/7 
Shire Pk 
Sun 30/7 

 
By Fri 23/6 
By Sun 9/7 

- 
- 
- 
- 
 

Thu 20/7 
Shire Pk 
Sun 30/7 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wed 12/7 
Batchw’d 
Sun 30/7 

 
Fri 5/5 

Fri 19/5 
Tue 27/6 
Wed 6/7 

- 
Tue 11/7 

Stevenage 
Wed 19/7 
Shire Park 
Sun 30/7 

The Men’s Two Wood Singles Competition (21 ends) will be played on Sunday 4 June at Stevenage & 
Datchworth (N&E), Welwyn GC & Kings Langley (S&W). Winners play in Semi Finals on Monday 17 July .   
The semi final for Hertfordshire A will be played at 18.00 hours followed by Herts B at 19.15 hours.    
Finals on Sunday 30 July  Reserve day Sat 29 July.   

County & National Club Team Competitions: 

*National competitions are fixed dates with 18.00 start unless mutually agreed by the 2 teams 

Round 
County Team 

Championship 
(3 x Fours) 

County Club 
Team Ten 

 *National 
Club 2 x Fours 

*Men’s Top 
Club 

*Women’s 
Top Club 

*Tony Allcock  
Mxd 2 x Fours 

Prelim    Sun 30 April Sun 14 May Sun 7 May Fri 5 May 

1st Mon 15 May Mon 12 June  Sun 7 May Sun 28 May Sat 13 May Fri 19 May 

2nd Tue 30 May Mon 3 July  Thu 25 May    

3rd Tue 6 June Mon 10 July      

Div / Qtr 
Finals 

Mon 24 July 
N: Baldock 

E: Ware  
S: Potters Bar 
W Kitcheners 

Wed 26 July  Thu 1 June Sun 11 June Sun 27 May Sun 4 June 

Semi 
Finals 
Venue  

Sun 6 Aug  
10:00 

Garston 

Sat 29 July  
10am 

WGC / Wel Dist 

 Mon 19 June Thu 22 June Wed 14 June Sun 18 June 

Final / 
Area 
Final 

Sun 6 Aug  
14:30 

Garston 

Sat 29 July  
14:30  

Hatfield 

 Sun 2 July Sat 1 July Sat 1 July Thu 29 June 

BE Last 32  by dates Sun 23 July  Sun 23 July Sun 16 July Sun 16 July 

BE Last 16  by dates Sun 6 Aug Sun 6 Aug Sun 30 July Sun 30 July 

 

Marcia Dunstone  

Hon. Executive & Competition Secretary  


